

# Town of Coventry

## Detailed Equipment Listing

<b>Code</b>	34CV 1978	<b>Cost By</b>	Hour	<b>Active</b>	Yes
<b>Name</b>	Wheel Loader 2007 34cv 1978	<b>Primary Rate</b>	\$ 46.17	<b>Original Cost</b>	\$ 138,000
<b>Make/Model</b>	Volvo / L-70f	<b>Secondary Rate</b>	\$ 0.00	<b>Scrap Value</b>	\$ 0
<b>Year</b>	2007	<b>FEMA Rate</b>	\$ 46.17	<b>Non Depr'd Value</b>	\$ 0
<b>GVW</b>	29,840	<b>FEMA Identifier</b>	8393	<b>Start Year</b>	2007
<b>VIN</b>	L70FV61978			<b>Useful Life</b>	13
<b>Plate #</b>	34 CV	<b>Odometer By</b>	Hour	<b>Replacement Year</b>	2020
<b>Registration #</b>		<b>Estimated Use</b>		<b>Replacement Cost</b>	\$ 202,658
<b>Ext Code</b>	1978	Annual	0		
<b>Old Code</b>	FUEL TYPE DIESEL	Monthly	0	<b>Acquisition Date</b>	8/31/2007
				<b>Set For Auction</b>	No
<b>Eqp Type</b>	Loader	<b>Asset Class</b>	Equipment	<b>Auction Year</b>	
<b>Department</b>	Public Works Roads	<b>Vehicle Class</b>	Registered	<b>Disposal Date</b>	1/1/1900
<b>Operator</b>		<b>Shop Location</b>		<b>Ann Ins Prem</b>	\$ 0.00
<b>Condition</b>		<b>Fund</b>		<b>Deductable</b>	\$ 0

<b>Engine</b>		<b>Eng Model</b>		<b>Transmission</b>	
<b>Engine SN</b>		<b>Air Filter</b>	11110175 / AF257	<b>Trans SN</b>	
<b>Horse Power</b>	29,840#	<b>Fuel Filter</b>	20805349	<b>Trans Model</b>	
<b>Oil Filter</b>	15W-40 BULK	<b>Amps</b>		<b>Steering</b>	
<b>Alternator</b>		<b>Tire Size</b>		<b>Front Axle</b>	
<b>Wheel Base</b>		<b>Tire Ply</b>		<b>Brakes</b>	
<b>Wheel Size</b>		<b>Tire PSI</b>		<b>Front Brake Pads</b>	
<b>Lugs</b>				<b>Rear Brake Pads</b>	
<b>Fuel Type</b>	Gasoline	<b>Odo Reset</b>		<b>Rear End Make</b>	
				<b>Read End Capacity</b>	

PM Code	PM Name	Frequency	Active
LOF	Oil Change	250 Miles	True

# Town of Coventry

## Fleet Maintenance Work Order Detail

<b>WO#</b>	<b>5099</b>	<b>34CV 1978</b>	<b>Wheel Loader 2007 34cv 1978</b>	<b>4,204 H</b>	<b>Public Works Roads</b>
<b>Date In</b>	05/19/22	Complete	L70FV61978		High
<b>Date Out</b>	05/19/22				Worn out

<b>Act Date / ID</b>	05/19/22 221,297	<b>PM Item</b>	<b>Regular</b>	<b>Overtime</b>	<b>Labor Cost</b>
<b>Contractor</b>	Tyler Equipment	- none -	1.00	0.00	<b>\$1,462.50</b>

<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Part Name</b>	<b>Task</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Parts Cost</b>
11710962	WET BRAKE,WB 101 GA		10.00	\$20.67	\$206.70
MILEAGE	MILEAGE		48.00	\$3.75	\$180.00
1234	SHOP SUPPLIES - 1234		1.00	\$43.88	\$43.88
<b>Parts Cost</b>					<b>\$430.58</b>
<b>Parts &amp; Labor Cost</b>					<b>\$1,893.08</b>

<b>Work Order #5099 Total</b>	<b>Labor Hours</b>	<b>Labor Cost</b>	<b>Parts Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
	1.00	\$1,462.50	\$430.58	\$1,893.08

### Work Order Notes

TYLER EQUIPMENT REPLACED RIGHT FRONT WHEEL SEAL

# Town of Coventry

## Fleet Maintenance Work Order Detail

---

<b>WO#</b>	<b>4594</b>	<b>34CV 1978</b>	<b>Wheel Loader 2007 34cv 1978</b>	<b>6,031 H Public Works Roads</b>
<b>Date In</b>	01/31/20	Complete	L70FV61978	
<b>Date Out</b>	10/07/20			

---

<b>Act Date / ID</b>	01/31/20 211,998	<b>PM Item</b>	<b>Regular</b>	<b>Overtime</b>	<b>Labor Cost</b>
<b>Employee</b>		- none -	0.00	0.00	<b>\$0.00</b>

---

<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Part Name</b>	<b>Task</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Parts Cost</b>
t445591	20.5r25 nokian hakkapeliitta loader tl		4.00	\$1,975.50	\$7,902.00
0-ring	24-25 inch		4.00	\$10.95	\$43.80
j650	single bend swivel valve otr 4 inch		4.00	\$17.50	\$70.00
sp2	otr spud tubless		4.00	\$7.00	\$28.00
ords	otr scheduled service per hour		6.00	\$130.00	\$780.00
				<b>Parts Cost</b>	<b>\$8,823.80</b>
				<b>Parts &amp; Labor Cost</b>	<b>\$8,823.80</b>

---

---

<b>Work Order #4594 Total</b>	<b>Labor Hours</b>	<b>Labor Cost</b>	<b>Parts Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
	0.00	\$0.00	\$8,823.80	\$8,823.80

---

### Work Order Notes

new tires

# Town of Coventry

## Fleet Maintenance Work Order Detail

<b>WO#</b>	<b>4936</b>	<b>34CV 1978</b>	<b>Wheel Loader 2007 34cv 1978</b>	<b>7,576 H</b>	<b>Public Works Roads</b>
<b>Date In</b>	10/06/21	Complete	L70FV61978		Standard
<b>Date Out</b>	10/29/21				Annual Service

<b>Act Date / ID</b>	10/06/21 218,755	<b>PM Item</b>	<b>Regular</b>	<b>Overtime</b>	<b>Labor Cost</b>
<b>Employee</b>	Maxwell, Robert	- none -	10.00	0.00	<b>\$0.00</b>

Part Number	Part Name	Task	Quantity	Unit Cost	Parts Cost
11157191	bucket cylinder pin		2.00	\$270.12	\$540.24
15188515	bucket lock cylinder		1.00	\$1,173.35	\$1,173.35
17445303	hose assembly lift cylinder - 17445303		1.00	\$210.85	\$210.85
17535679	oil filter - 17535679		1.00	\$23.02	\$23.02
20805349	Fuel Filter 20805349		1.00	\$41.45	\$41.45
83908	breather filter L-70		3.00	\$11.89	\$35.67
af25748	air filter - af25748		1.00	\$23.74	\$23.74
af25749	air filter - af25749		1.00	\$12.74	\$12.74
af26267	air filter - af26267		1.00	\$15.51	\$15.51
af26384	air filter - af26384		1.00	\$37.17	\$37.17
af26455	air filter - af26455		1.00	\$7.16	\$7.16
ATF	ATF		20.00	\$3.14	\$62.80
FRTOT	FREIGHT		1.00	\$10.90	\$10.90
fs19914	fuel filter - fs19914		1.00	\$37.35	\$37.35
HF28804	Hydraulic Filter HF28804		1.00	\$50.22	\$50.22
hf6553	hydraulic filter - hf6553		1.00	\$26.88	\$26.88
HYDRAULIC OIL	Hydraulic Oil Bulk HYDRAULIC OIL aw32		20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
15W-40 BULK	Oil 15W-40 BULK		20.00	\$2.80	\$56.00
				<b>Parts Cost</b>	<b>\$2,385.05</b>
				<b>Parts &amp; Labor Cost</b>	<b>\$2,709.55</b>

<b>Work Order #4936 Total</b>	<b>Labor Hours</b>	<b>Labor Cost</b>	<b>Parts Cost</b>	<b>Total Cost</b>
	10.00	\$0.00	\$2,385.05	\$2,385.05

### Work Order Notes

annual service  
 change oil and filter  
 change transmission oil and filter  
 change hydraulic filter and breather  
 change 3 breather filters  
 change both air filters  
 change both fresh air filters  
 check belts and lights  
 changed one chaffed boom lift cylinder hose  
 grease drive shafts  
 rr tire leaking

# Town of Coventry

## Detailed Equipment Listing

Part Number	Part Description	Quantity	Vendor	Vehicle Component
4789789	O-RING(L70 WHEEL)	4.00		
4781750	LOCKRING(L70 WHEEL)	4.00		
4781648	FLANGE,WHEEL(L70)	4.00		
3831236	Oil Filter 3831236	1.00		
20805349	Fuel Filter 20805349	1.00		
11703980	Cab Recirculating Filter 11703980	1.00		
15052786	CAB PREFILTER	1.00		
11448509	FILTER - 11448509	1.00		
11445025	Hydraulic Filter 11445025	1.00		
11110683	Fuel Filter/Separator 11110683	1.00		
15W-40 BULK	Oil 15W-40 BULK	20.00		
11110176	Air Filter 11110176	1.00		
11110175	Air Filter 11110175	1.00		
<del>11026934</del>	<del>Hydraulic Filter 11026934</del>	<del>1.00</del>		
11707077	hydraulic breather	1.00		
AF4895	Air Filter AF4895	3.00		
15190098	throttle pedal assembly	1.00		
RC200124NN	24 VOLT RELAY	1.00		
11412865	IGNITION COVER	1.00		
977525	V-BELT - 977525	1.00		
978710	V-BELT - 978710	1.00		
11444213	TUMBLER SET	1.00		
11156579	EDGE OUTER L70F	2.00		
11156585	EDGE CENTER L70F	1.00		
13930787	BOLT - 13930787 L70	20.00		
13968904	NUT - 13968904 L70	20.00		
11020098	WASHER - 11020098	2.00		
lf4054	lube filter - lf4054	1.00	Fleetpride	
af25749	air filter - af25749	1.00	Fleetpride	
fs19914	fuel filter - fs19914	1.00	Fleetpride	
hf6553	hydraulic filter - hf6553	1.00	Fleetpride	
AF4895	Air Filter AF4895	3.00	Fleetpride	
af25748	air filter - af25748	1.00	Fleetpride	
ff5702	fuel filter - ff5702	1.00	Fleetpride	
HF28804	Hydraulic Filter HF28804	1.00	Fleetpride	
af26267	air filter - af26267	1.00	Fleetpride	
af26384	air filter - af26384	1.00	Fleetpride	
60113144	flange nut - 60113144	20.00	Tyler Equipment	
11172706	rear brake pipe - 11172706	1.00		
14345423	nipple	1.00		
14211856	sealing o-ring	1.00		
990737	o-ring - 990737	1.00		
935604	t-nipple for rear brake lines	1.00		
935429	locknut for t nipple	1.00		
11172704	rear brake pipe	1.00		
14345423	nipple	1.00		
16284724	wiper blade - 16284724	1.00		
h7 24volt	bulb - h7 24 volt	1.00	ADVANCE AUTO PARTS	
15153124	axle temp sensor	1.00		
11157678	spacer - 11157678	1.00		

# Town of Coventry

## Detailed Equipment Listing

---

11708996	u-joint - 11708996	1.00
21242584	TURBO DRAIN TUBE GASKET	1.00
13947621	BANJO FITTING WASHER	1.00
15019847	cover for bucket controls with all switches and	1.00
70369708	switch - 70369708	1.00
11170288	switch cover	1.00
11170040	protecting cap	1.00
11039681	switch - 11039681	1.00

# Town of Coventry

## Fleet Maintenance Work Order Detail

<b>WO#</b>	4171	<b>34CV 1978</b>	<b>Wheel Loader 2007 34cv 1978</b>	<b>5,859 H</b>	<b>Public Works Roads</b>
<b>Date In</b>	08/07/18	Complete	L70FV61978		Critical
<b>Date Out</b>	08/17/18				Worn out

Act Date / ID	Employee	PM Item	Regular	Overtime	Labor Cost
08/07/18 203,190		- none -	0.00	0.00	\$0.00

Part Number	Part Name	Task	Quantity	Unit Cost	Parts Cost
914450	snap ring - 914450		2.00	\$0.30	\$0.60
17214200	cylinder bucket pin (old # 15188515)		1.00	\$1,223.20	\$1,223.20
11142687	pin - 11142687		2.00	\$14.85	\$29.70
935538	elbow nipple		2.00	\$15.20	\$30.40
<b>Parts Cost</b>					<b>\$1,283.90</b>
<b>Parts &amp; Labor Cost</b>					<b>\$1,283.90</b>

Act Date / ID	Employee	PM Item	Regular	Overtime	Labor Cost
08/07/18 203,387	Maxwell, Robert	- none -	2.00	0.00	\$0.00

Part Number	Part Name	Task	Quantity	Unit Cost	Parts Cost
					\$0.00
<b>Parts Cost</b>					<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>Parts &amp; Labor Cost</b>					<b>\$59.06</b>

Work Order #4171 Total	Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Parts Cost	Total Cost
	2.00	\$0.00	\$1,283.90	\$1,283.90

### Work Order Notes

quick tach inop  
 removed cylinder found worn pins and pipes on cylinder very thin  
 replaced cylinder and pins and made new hoses

# Town of Coventry

## Fleet Maintenance Work Order Detail

<b>WO#</b>	<b>4467</b>	<b>34CV 1978</b>	<b>Wheel Loader 2007 34cv 1978</b>	<b>6,030 H</b>	<b>Public Works Roads</b>
<b>Date In</b>	08/07/19	Complete	L70FV61978		Standard
<b>Date Out</b>	10/28/19				Annual Service

<b>Act Date / ID</b>	08/07/19 208,441	<b>PM Item</b>	<b>Regular</b>	<b>Overtime</b>	<b>Labor Cost</b>
<b>Employee</b>		- none -	0.00	0.00	<b>\$0.00</b>

<b>Part Number</b>	<b>Part Name</b>	<b>Task</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Cost</b>	<b>Parts Cost</b>
11026934	Hydraulic Filter 11026934		1.00	\$84.37	\$84.37
11172704	rear brake pipe		1.00	\$138.55	\$138.55
11172706	rear brake pipe - 11172706		1.00	\$117.01	\$117.01
11411226	radiator hose - 11411226		1.00	\$91.01	\$91.01
11411993	radiator hose - 11411993		1.00	\$156.63	\$156.63
11414538	gas strut		2.00	\$57.94	\$115.88
11448509	FILTER - 11448509		1.00	\$57.81	\$57.81
14345423	nipple		2.00	\$14.31	\$28.62
15010117	side plate		1.00	\$163.01	\$163.01
15098233	radiator hose - 15098233		1.00	\$71.18	\$71.18
15W-40 BULK	Oil 15W-40 BULK		20.00	\$2.80	\$56.00
16663663	front fender - 16663663		2.00	\$469.48	\$938.96
16663702	front fender		2.00	\$469.48	\$938.96
16859377	stay		4.00	\$127.58	\$510.32
17230791	volvo vcs coolant		1.50	\$101.13	\$151.70
17486716	volvo yellow spray paint		1.00	\$9.08	\$9.08
17486721	volvo gray spray paint		1.00	\$9.08	\$9.08
20450736	thermostat - 20450736		1.00	\$84.65	\$84.65
204544S	Adaptor Swiv Mpt 204544S		1.00	\$2.34	\$2.34
20459961	thermostat gasket - 20459961		1.00	\$5.44	\$5.44
4786044	sealing strip		5.00	\$19.31	\$96.55
4871469	bleeder		2.00	\$33.15	\$66.30
60113111	flange screw		8.00	\$2.15	\$17.20
60113600	spacer sleeve		8.00	\$15.69	\$125.52
af25748	air filter - af25748		1.00	\$23.74	\$23.74
af25749	air filter - af25749		1.00	\$12.74	\$12.74
af26455	air filter - af26455		1.00	\$5.99	\$5.99
AF4895	Air Filter AF4895		3.00	\$8.65	\$25.95
ATF	ATF		21.00	\$3.14	\$65.94
clb623	24 volt bulb for tail light		1.00	\$5.90	\$5.90
ff5702	fuel filter - ff5702		1.00	\$8.18	\$8.18
FRTOT	FREIGHT		1.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
FRTOT	FREIGHT		1.00	\$9.28	\$9.28
fs19914	fuel filter - fs19914		1.00	\$33.85	\$33.85
h7 24volt	bulb - h7 24 volt		1.00	\$5.08	\$5.08
lf4054	lube filter - lf4054		1.00	\$5.58	\$5.58

**Parts Cost** **\$4,247.40**  
**Parts & Labor Cost** **\$4,247.40**

<b>Act Date / ID</b>	08/07/19 209,444	<b>PM Item</b>	<b>Regular</b>	<b>Overtime</b>	<b>Labor Cost</b>
<b>Employee</b>		- none -	0.00	0.00	<b>\$0.00</b>



# Town of Coventry

## Fleet Maintenance Work Order Detail

<b>WO#</b> 4467	<b>34CV 1978</b>	<b>Wheel Loader 2007 34cv 1978</b>	<b>6,030 H</b>	<b>Public Works Roads</b>
<b>Date In</b> 08/07/19	Complete	L70FV61978		Standard
<b>Date Out</b> 10/28/19				Annual Service

Part Number	Part Name	Task	Quantity	Unit Cost	Parts Cost	
cqh324v70w	Bulb H3 - cqh32470w		3.00	\$2.99	\$8.97	
					<b>Parts Cost</b>	<b>\$8.97</b>
					<b>Parts &amp; Labor Cost</b>	<b>\$8.97</b>

Act Date / ID	Employee	PM Item	Regular	Overtime	Labor Cost
08/07/19 209,213	Maxwell, Robert	- none -	18.00	0.00	\$0.00

Part Number	Part Name	Task	Quantity	Unit Cost	Parts Cost	
					\$0.00	
					<b>Parts Cost</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
					<b>Parts &amp; Labor Cost</b>	<b>\$543.42</b>

Work Order #4467 Total	Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Parts Cost	Total Cost
	18.00	\$0.00	\$4,256.37	\$4,256.37

### Work Order Notes

annual service in many increments  
 removed severely rotted front and rear fenders and replaced with new style plastic  
 removed badly rotted toolbox, cut rotten floor out and welded in new angle iron and floor  
 change oil and filter, transmission oil and filter, air filters, breather filters, hydraulic filter and breather, fuel filter, water separator  
 replaced rear brake lines and nipples and bleeders  
 checked axle oil level and condition  
 thermostat leaking antifreeze. replaced thermostat and gasket and all hoses except the long bottom hose. refilled with new coolant  
 REPLACED 5 BULBS